



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 12254 of 2025

Anoop Kumar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Maohammd Nadeem
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

Counter affidavit filed today in the Court by learned AGA. The same is taken on record.

As per office report dated 03.02.2026 the lower court has not been from the court concerned.

Put up this appeal again on 11.03.2026 as fresh. In the meantime, learned counsel for the appellant may file rejoinder affidavit, if any.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

February 4, 2026
S.K.